Caps

Antitrust

Appellate Advocacy and Procedure
Children’s Law Center Clinic

Civil Writes

Constitutional Conventions

Corporate and White-collar Crime
Crimes Against Justice

E-Discovery

Education Law

Estate Planning

Forensic Genetic Genealogy and the Law
Immigration Law

Intellectual Property Survey
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating (Landrum)
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating (Glass)
Law Practice Technology

Lunsford seminar I

Mental Health Law

Poverty Law

Sixth Circuit Clinic

Small Business and Nonprofit Clinic
Sports Law

State Constitutional Law

Trial Advocacy (Thomas)

Trial Advocacy (Zilberberg)

Witness Preparation

Women and the Law

AWR-D

Appellate Advocacy and Procedure

Civil Writes

Estate Planning

Intellectual Property Survey

Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating (Landrum)
Mental Health Law

Trial Advocacy (Thomas)

AWR-R

Crimes Against Justice

Constitutional Conventions

Education Law (if supervised by Prof. Halbrook)
Environmental Law

Fall 2026

16
15
8

15
15
20
15
20
20
14
25
15
20
20

Restricted to 2L PT Students

20
40
25
15
TBD
8
20
18
12
16
14
15

(Professor Permission Required)

(9:00a-11:45a 8/29, 9/12, 9/19, 10/3, 10/10)



AWR-R (continued)

Sports Law
Women and the Law

Experiential

Children’s Law Center Clinic

Field Placements (externships)
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating
Semester in Practice

Sixth Circuit Clinic

Small Business and Nonprofit Clinic
Trial Advocacy

Witness Preparation

Prerequisites

Appellate Advocacy and Pro.
Children’s Law Clinic
Constitutional Conventions
Corporate and White-collar Crime
Crimes Against Justice

Estate Planning

Foundations

Immigration Law

Lunsford Seminar Il

Securities Regulation

Small Business and Nonprofit Clinic
Sports Law

State Constitutional Law

Trial Advocacy

Notes

Legal Writing | and .

PR (can be co-requisite)

Constitutional Law | (can be co-requisite)

Crim Law preferred

Criminal Law (can be co-requisite)

Wills & Trusts

FT 3Ls or PT 4Ls Only

BLS (Writing and Research); Administrative Law helpful
Lunsford Seminar I; Must be in Lunsford Academy
Biz. Orgs.

Biz. Orgs. (can be co-requisite)

Successful completion of all 1L (FT) courses
Constitutional Law (recommended)

Civ. Pro.; Evidence (can be co-requisite)

Constitutional Conventions: Supports study of Constitutional Law |

Insurance Law: The course is highly discussion interactive and will provide an in-depth study of insurance law
including: the role of insurance in society, types of insuring agreements and contracts, definitions, government
oversight and state-based regulation, insurance fraud nationally and globally, the covenant of good faith and fair
dealing, use of particular clauses and endorsements to control risks, and the rise of Al and other technology in
the insurance marketplace. Students will also be exposed to the myriads of insurance-related career
opportunities for attorneys. Grading is based 20% on class participation; there will be the opportunity for
individual or group class work projects for 20% of the grade; and the remaining 60% of the class grade will be

based on the final exam.



Lunsford Seminar Il: Will not follow a weekly class schedule. Class sessions will be announced in advance of the
beginning of the course.

Witness Preparation: Will meet five Saturdays throughout the semester
For Field Placements (externships) and Semester in Practice, please contact professor Lewis.
Please note that some law schools might not accept transfer credits from online courses.

Please note that enrollment in online courses might impact your ability for taking the bar exam and being
admitted to the bar of certain jurisdictions. Please check the applicable character, fitness, and other
requirements for admission to the bar in each jurisdiction in which you intend to seek admission to the bar.



