

**Fall 2026**

**Caps**

Antitrust	16	
Appellate Advocacy and Procedure	15	
Children's Law Center Clinic	8	
Civil Writes	15	
Constitutional Conventions	15	
Corporate and White-collar Crime	20	
Crimes Against Justice	15	
E-Discovery	20	
Education Law	20	
Estate Planning	14	
Forensic Genetic Genealogy and the Law	25	
Immigration Law	15	
Intellectual Property Survey	20	
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating (Landrum)	20	
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating (Glass)	Restricted to 2L PT Students	
Law Practice Technology	20	
Lunsford seminar II	40	
Mental Health Law	25	
Poverty Law	15	
Sixth Circuit Clinic	TBD	(Professor Permission Required)
Small Business and Nonprofit Clinic	8	
Sports Law	20	
State Constitutional Law	18	
Trial Advocacy (Thomas)	12	
Trial Advocacy (Zilberberg)	16	
Witness Preparation	14	(9:00a-11:45a 8/29, 9/12, 9/19, 10/3, 10/10)
Women and the Law	15	

**AWR-D**

Appellate Advocacy and Procedure  
Civil Writes  
Estate Planning  
Intellectual Property Survey  
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating (Landrum)  
Mental Health Law  
Trial Advocacy (Thomas)

**AWR-R**

Crimes Against Justice  
Constitutional Conventions  
Education Law (if supervised by Prof. Halbrook)  
Environmental Law

## **AWR-R (continued)**

Sports Law  
Women and the Law

## **Experiential**

Children's Law Center Clinic  
Field Placements (externships)  
Interviewing, Counseling & Negotiating  
Semester in Practice  
Sixth Circuit Clinic  
Small Business and Nonprofit Clinic  
Trial Advocacy  
Witness Preparation

## **Prerequisites**

Appellate Advocacy and Pro.	Legal Writing I and II.
Children's Law Clinic	PR (can be co-requisite)
Constitutional Conventions	Constitutional Law I (can be co-requisite)
Corporate and White-collar Crime	Crim Law preferred
Crimes Against Justice	Criminal Law (can be co-requisite)
Estate Planning	Wills & Trusts
Foundations	FT 3Ls or PT 4Ls Only
Immigration Law	BLS (Writing and Research); Administrative Law helpful
Lunsford Seminar II	Lunsford Seminar I; Must be in Lunsford Academy
Securities Regulation	Biz. Orgs.
Small Business and Nonprofit Clinic	Biz. Orgs. (can be co-requisite)
Sports Law	Successful completion of all 1L (FT) courses
State Constitutional Law	Constitutional Law (recommended)
Trial Advocacy	Civ. Pro.; Evidence (can be co-requisite)

## **Notes**

Constitutional Conventions: Supports study of Constitutional Law I

Insurance Law: The course is highly discussion interactive and will provide an in-depth study of insurance law including: the role of insurance in society, types of insuring agreements and contracts, definitions, government oversight and state-based regulation, insurance fraud nationally and globally, the covenant of good faith and fair dealing, use of particular clauses and endorsements to control risks, and the rise of AI and other technology in the insurance marketplace. Students will also be exposed to the myriads of insurance-related career opportunities for attorneys. Grading is based 20% on class participation; there will be the opportunity for individual or group class work projects for 20% of the grade; and the remaining 60% of the class grade will be based on the final exam.

Lunsford Seminar II: Will not follow a weekly class schedule. Class sessions will be announced in advance of the beginning of the course.

Witness Preparation: Will meet five Saturdays throughout the semester

For Field Placements (externships) and Semester in Practice, please contact professor Lewis.

Please note that some law schools might not accept transfer credits from online courses.

Please note that enrollment in online courses might impact your ability for taking the bar exam and being admitted to the bar of certain jurisdictions. Please check the applicable character, fitness, and other requirements for admission to the bar in each jurisdiction in which you intend to seek admission to the bar.